

NARI Milwaukee Foundation Certification Scholarship Application

In alignment with its mission and vision, the NARI Milwaukee Foundation offers financial support to NARI Milwaukee member company owners and employees who are working on attaining a NARI certification.

NARI offers a variety of individual professional certifications to help you advance your career and validate your professionalism. NARI Certifications were developed to recognize highly experienced remodeling professionals, capable of planning and managing complex remodeling projects to client satisfaction. Certified professionals possess extensive technical and management skills that set them apart as capable remodeling professionals.

There are <u>seven certifications available</u>, and each has its own set of eligibility requirements and applicable fees. The maximum scholarship payout is 50% of the total combined cost of certification application and the online preparatory course, minus any applicable coupons or other incentives. If you have a coupon or incentive being applied to the cost of certification and/or the cost of the online prep course, the final scholarship amount will decrease by the amount of the coupon or incentive.

Upon completion of the certification exam, the scholarship will be paid to the company or individual who initially paid for the certification. Applicant must inform and prove to NARI Milwaukee Foundation when the exam has been taken.

Eligibility requirements:

- Must prove acceptance of application for the desired certification by NARI. Proof of payment for the total amount paid for the certification.
- Must prove registration for online preparatory course. Proof of payment for the total amount paid for the course.
- Must verify who paid the application and course company member or individual.
- Must own or be employed by a NARI Milwaukee member company in good standing through the completion of the exam.
- Completed NARI Milwaukee Foundation Certification Scholarship Application.
- Must prove exam has been completed.

Submission Deadlines:

NARI Milwaukee Foundation Certification Scholarship Applications must be received within one month after the start date of the online preparatory course. Examples if online course start date is September 1, application must be received by October 1. Completing the application prior to the deadline is the responsibility of the applicant. NARI Milwaukee and the NARI Milwaukee Foundation are not responsible for ensuring application is submitted prior to the deadline. NARI Milwaukee and the NARI Milwaukee Foundation can accept or deny any application at its sole discretion.

Submit Your Application:

Fully completed applications and the required attachments as noted above must be received at the NARI Milwaukee Foundation office by the applicable deadline.

- Email: foundation@narimilwaukee.org
- Mail: NARI Milwaukee Foundation, Inc., Attn: Scholarship Committee, 11815 W. Dearbourn Avenue, Wauwatosa, WI 53226.
- Fax: 414-771-4077 (Attention: Scholarship Committee)

NARI Milwaukee Foundation Certification Scholarship Application

			••			. •			
Α	р	р	II	С	a	τι	0	n	:

••								
Check if applicable								
Applied a regional CotY credit to cost of certification								
Applied a national CotY credit to cost of certification								
Applied a NARI Milwaukee certificate to cost Please indicate amount \$								
Applicant Name:								
Applicant Email:								
Applicant Address:								
City:	State:	Zip:						
Employer Address:								
City:								
Employer Email:								

NARI Certification Applied for:

CR (Certified Remodeler) / CRS (Certified Remodeler Specialist) / CRA (Certified Remodeler Associate)

- CKBR (Certified Kitchen & Bath Remodeler)
- UDCP (Universal Design Certified Professional)
- CRPM (Certified Remodeling Project Manager)
- CLC (Certified Lead Carpenter)

Please provide a brief statement of your career goals related to home remodeling:

Please list any personal accomplishments you've had in the past three years (honors, awards, etc.):

Please outline any community involvement you've had in the past three years:

Please summarize your participation in NARI Milwaukee and NARI Milwaukee Foundation activities:

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Completing this application prior to the deadline is the responsibility of the applicant. NARI Milwaukee and the NARI Milwaukee Foundation are not responsible for ensuring application is submitted prior to the deadline.